

mayfieldvillage.com



OFFICE OF COUNCIL

Stephen Schutt, Council President Mary Betsa, Clerk of Council 6622 Wilson Mills Road Mayfield Village, OH 44143 440.461.2210 • Fax: 440.461.0552 mbetsa@mayfieldvillage.com

AGENDA

SPECIAL MEETING OF COUNCIL MAYFIELD VILLAGE, OHIO

Monday, December 4, 2023-Immediately Following Caucus (7:00 p.m.)

Mayfield Village Civic Hall - Mayfield Village Civic Center 6622 Wilson Mills Road, Mayfield Village, Ohio

- Call to Order
- Roll Call
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Motion to approve a recommendation from the Planning and Zoning Commission for a conditional use permit for On Target ABA. (Building Department)
- <u>First Reading of Ordinance No. 2023-16</u>, entitled, "An emergency ordinance ratifying the Collective Bargaining Agreement between IAFF Local 2619 and Mayfield Village, Ohio and amending the 2022 Memorandum of Understanding." Introduced by Mayor Bodnar.
- <u>First Reading of Ordinance No. 2023-17</u>, entitled, "An emergency ordinance ratifying the Memorandum of Understanding between the Fraternal Order of Police Lodge 57 and Mayfield Village, Ohio regarding Health Care for 2024." Introduced by Mayor Bodnar.
- <u>First Reading of Ordinance No. 2023-18</u>, entitled, "An emergency ordinance amending Chapter 153 of the Codified Ordinances of Mayfield Village, Ohio pertaining to wages, benefits and other terms and conditions of employment and repealing such other ordinances as are inconsistent herewith." Introduced by Mayor Bodnar.

Executive Session

- Motion to enter into Executive Session pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 121.22(G)(2) to consider the potential sale or purchase of real estate.
- Adjournment